(2)

The site chosen is an unclaimed site so that the Departe
mant of Indian Affairs will heve to agk the Department of the
Interior to set this land aside for Indian achool purposes,.

The site chosen is on the steam<hoat channel , is high and
dry,there is an abundaft supply of good water is readily
accesgible can be easily drained and as far as possibilities
looally permit containe a suffinient arece for the needs of
the nroposed sochool.

I enslose herewith & letter in duplicate signed by the
Reverend Pather lecoq ,which intimetes his written acquiesence
on behalf of the Romen Cetholis Church,in the sction taken

with referonce td the selection of the site for the proposed
Roman Catholie Boarding School at Norway House,
A11 of whicdh is respectfully submitted,
I have the honor %to be,

youp ohedient servant,

In6poct0r"6f Indian Apencies,

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6261, file 577-9, part 1)
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Ottawa, April 16th, 1913.

1 beg to refer you to an official letter of
the 1llth of Yarch lsst in reference to & site for the
proposed Toman Catholic Roarding Bohool building at
Rorway liouse, The Department hee received a report from
the inspector, and it has been decided to locnte the
school on the lot situated soutn of that occupied by the
lludson Bay Co,, as indicated on the sketch which accome
panied the Tepartment 's letter of tue above mentioned 4date.
there ie, however, a difference which you will be good
enough to note, The sketch sent you called for = frontage
of only 20 chains, but our inspector recommends a frontage
of 25 chaine, witi . 4he depth as shown on the sketeh in
your possession, @f thie the Nepartment approves.

1 have to ask you to be good enough to have tiis
plece of land set apart for sciool purposes, and surveyed

at your earliest convenience.

Your obedient servant/

-
garyy =) ‘n
§ DAt MILT \

Asst, Deputy and Secretary.

1he Hecretary,
Department of Interior,

Otiawa,

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6261, file 577-9, part 1)
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32119%
‘\23/ INDIAN AGENT'S OFFICE.

g Norway House,
April, 23rd, I913.

I7th, T913.
Letter, No,403.

|

43848

8ir,
I beg to acknowledge receipt of letter
‘ed and numbered as above. Inspector Bunn,Father Lecoq,and myself
iy into the matter of a site for the proposed new Roman Catheolie
Boarding School,and I have no doubt that you will have by this time

received Inspector Bunn's report on this subject.

Your obedient servant,

C;}ggéiéZFé4oﬁzqw/A'

Indian Agent.

The Secretary,
Dept of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6261, file 577-9, part 1)
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// Dbereove Copmdr. 680 July, 1913.
J. D. Meclean, Esq., *
Agst. Deputy & Secoretary :
Dept.of Indian Affairs, ornn./ 4415 06
v
8ir,-

I have the honmour to acknowledge the receipt of your
letter of April 16, your file 321,298-1, addressed to the
Seoretary of this Department, asking to have swrveyed for
school purposes the lot situated %o the south of that oo~
cupied by the Hudson's Bay Company, and ghown outlined in red
on the blue print accompenFing your letter of March 11. It 1is
noted that a frontage of 26 chains is required.

It is too late to have the survey made this seasom but 1%
will be given consideration when the surveys for next season
are being arranged.

I have the honour to be, 8ir,
Your obedient afrymt.

7y

¥
-

Surveyor General.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6261, file 577-9, part 1)
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ottawa, July 25, 1913.

air,-

2880732 : I have to moknovwledge the redeipt of your leiter
of the 16th instent in refersnce to the survey of the site
of the Homan 0athollc boarding sehool at Norway House.

In reply 1 beg to say that unless you receive

further instructiens fyom the Depariment no action need

Your obedient servant,

ﬁvg’qﬁu '

Asst, Deputy and gecretary,

B, Deville, .'"1
| cn'nmn Branch,
Dept, of the Interior,
ottawa,

‘ Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6261, file §77-9, part 1)
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Attachegshere is a sketch plan of esurvey made

ross Lake acaordance with the instructions of the

7A uperintendent General,dated from Minnedosa,August 2, 1913

and now attached to file Noe 4-/2 786—3:

The poninazig 1n2;qatog by red tint on plan is the
land referred to in Pepentmentle letter,as roquested by
Father Lecoq,and contains 447.00 acres. The proposed site 1is
indicated by & cross at the south west of the peninsula., It
will be seen from the plan that at present this land is in
part occupied by the Roman Catholio Missiom and semetery (the
miseion being about § of a mile from proposed site of schooly
@eo.MoKay's(Indian) house, Mercer's house and store, George

Hughed} house,Henri Uslomb,'s (Indian) house,and Louis Mo.Leod's

The S8tyx Mineral Claim,staked May 20,1913 by G.S.
rae and recorded by him at Winnipeg June 17,1918 would at
present interfere with obtaining any considerable acreage
immediately adjoining the desired site.

It would seem that 40 or 45 acres should be suffioe
ient acreage for the purposes of the boarding sechool and this
sould be obtained to inoclude the desired site as indicated in
green; Louis McLeod owner of a house om this tract being wille

SR
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willing to vacate by private arrangement with Pather Leooq;
the house of Henri Colomb 1is of 1little value,at present un-
oosupied and not ereoted on the Indian Reserve.

Should the sechool require a greater area,l would
suggést that it be granted aoross the bay to the gouth as ine
dicated on the plan by yellow tint., This traoct contains 200
acres (approx.). afy}ﬁ.f

I intended %o 1nelud,f1n the Indian Reserve but sure
veyed #C and posted it in sueh manner that 1% ocam,1f necessary,
be omitted from the Reserve and used for the purposes of the
sohool without further surveys This latter 1ocation however

is not quite as desirable a site as the first mentioned,

W/ %/; (o

Dominion Land Surveyor

ndian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6261, file 577-9, part 1)
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Janunyy 21, 1914,

Gzess lake Homen Catholie Boardins Sehool : -

The contranct for the achool building having
been awarded, it now becomes negenmary to decide upom the
site of the school. The 5t., Rev, Bishop Charlebois was
in the city yesterday and I had the opportunity of die-
ocuseing this matter with him and with My, Donald ¥. Robe
ertson, D.5L.5., vho made the survey at your request in
that locality last summer, I send herewith a blue print
plan prepared by Nr. Robertson and find that the mowt de-
cirable land for the school is situate at a point border-
ed by green on the plan, contalning 46 acres. At. Rev.
bishop Charlebois would like wmore lanﬁ than that, and 1
think 1t would be advisable for him %o have about 260 or
300 acres. The location 1s rendered 1ifficult by the
presence of a mining elailm recorded on the 17th of June,
1913; this claim mey be abvandoned. There aye also two
white traders Lo be considered; they are now in enjoyment

of poseession en the lake shore. There seems to be no

doubt that the best location ie this poiant, sand I would

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6261, file 577-9, part 1)
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recommend that the 46 acres be granted to this Department
a® a site for the school and thut the neceseity for ac~

quiring further land in the locality for school purposes
be noted,

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6261, file 577-9, part 1)
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//4///’//, 3rd February, 1914,

MEMORANDUM, -
Mr. D. c./qén.

/ Referring to your memorandum

of the 31st ultimo, addressed to the Minister, with

rogard to the Cross Lake Roman Catholioc Boarding

School, I may say that it has been decided to make

a reservation in our books of the point of land

ecoloured "green" on the blue print which acoompanied

your memorandum as a site for the school in quoation./

This tract contains an area of 46 acres but a note ;

has been made in our books that the whole of the /

point shown on the plan, sontaining an area of 401 /

acres, is to be reserved for the present, as it 18

un!orltood that the Roman Catholioc Mission have

lpé upied a considerable portion of the point for

““some 20 years back and they are anxious %o rotain\
sontrol of their property in connection with the
boarding school. Reverend Pather Lecogq, who call~-
ed on the Minister yesterday morning in this regard,
would like to receive an official communication from
you advising hin that he may proceed with the work

.. of construction., He was also advised by the Minlster,

.J as you are aware, that the land recorded as a site

N for the school would be duly reserved for that pur-
pose by this Department.

N
!

.
[ f_.t.’

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6261, file §577-9, part 1)
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I have to thank you for your memorandum
of the 3rd of Yebruary, regarding the land required for
the proposed Cross Lake Roman Catholic boarding school.

I note that your Department is making a reservation of

the 401 acres shown on the plan; perhaps it iz unnecess-
ary to again draw attention to the followving peint which
geme up in our conversation with the Ninister, but 1 would
1ike to say that, as tire scheol bulldings are to be er-
ected Ly the Govarnment, tue site should be vecied in the

Superintendent CGeneral of Indian Affairs,

/
/

Deputly a:f‘:::::;dant General.

Indian Affairs., (RG 10, Volume 6261, file 577-9, part 1)
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I am 1n.recoipt of your
memorandum of the 5th instant, with regard to
the reservation of a site for the proposed
Crosa Lake Roman Catholio Boarling School. I
note your statement that, as the school build-
ings are to be eracted by the Government, the
site should be vested in the Superintendent

General of Indian Affairs, and I have, there-

fore, issued instructions accordingly.

DALy
P e

¥

(AAATL
Deputy

r

uin{ster.

/

Indian Affairs., (RG 10, Volume 6261, file 577-9, part 1)
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&
MEMORANDUM,- ° .-
RE— /
Mr. D. C. Scott. f,"lf o
Referring te your nmemorandum
of the 5th instant, regarding the land required
for the proposed Cross Lake Roman Catholic board-
ing school, I may say that a note has been duly
made in our books that the site in gquestion has

been reserved for your Department in connection

with this school.

~ Deputy Minister.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6261, file 577-9, part 1)
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Haro: 27%h, 1915.

Dear SAF -

1 have to ask you %o be good exnough
so inform me of the staadiag of she Styn Kimeral
elaim, whioh was staked as Gross Lake, Nay 20%h,
1913, by 6. 8. Naores, and recorded by Mm ab
winaipeg, June 17%h, 1915.

this mineral claim ie emdraced im &
peninsula whioebd this Department desires o
seoure im ite entiredy, Af possible,; in coa~

nsetion with she boarding sohool being establish.

ed as Oross Lake.

—

Y s

uty Superimntendent Genoral.

2. B, Rowass$, Beqrey
consreller and Secretary of the Yukon,
Deparsment of the ianserior,
Ostava, Ont.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6261, file 577-9, part 1)




BITE ABOUT MORE THAN ONE SUBJECT IN THE S IBLY YOUR FULL NAME AND ADDRESS

e < v
ADL: %3 YOUR REPLY TO / . ’ IN YOUR REPLY
PLEASE QUOTE THIS

FiLe N096299 MLAY.

epartovent of the Interior.

Wining Lands and Vuhon Branch.

/ Jlcrever, 74n April, 1915,

Sir, 477924 ZATIM

1 beg to acknowledge the receipt of your letter
of the 27th ultimo, asking for information in respect
of the standing of the "Styx" mineral claim, whiceh ap-
pears to have been staked out on Cross Lake on the 20th
day of May, 1913, and which claim was recorded in the
name of George Stewart Maocrse, of Norway House.

I beg to inform you that on the 24th of Auguet,
1914, advice was received from the Mining Recorder at
Vinnipeg to the effect that no certificate of work
had been taken out in connection with this mineral claim,
and that therefore the claim had lapsed in accordance
with the provisions of the regulations under which it
was granted. This claim has accordingly been cancelled
in the records of the Department.

Your obedient servant,

/,/, /{/‘?,, e ‘(!/‘%

_~~ Controller.
Duncan C. Scott, Eeq.,
Deputy Superintendent General,
Department of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa,

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6261, file 577-9, part 1)
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Ottawa, April 12th, 175,

84r,-

Referring to your memorandum of Pebruarg 3rd, 1914, addreseed
to Mr.D.C.8cott, in whieh you eshate that the whole of the point
ghown on the blue print submitted by thie Department had been
reserved for the Cross Lake Moman Catholic Boarding School, 1 bex
to say that this BDepartmeant hae been informed by Nr.H.H. Rewatt,
Controller of the ¥ining lands and Yukon Branch, that the * Styx"
aineral claim, which was staked out on Cross Lake, has lapeed and
the claim has been cancelled in the records of the Department,

1, therefore, request that you reserve in your books for the
use of the Cross Lake Moman Catholic Boarding Scheel, the land
comprised in this claim, in addition to the land already reserved,
As the school buildings are being erected by the Governament, this
land should’ be vested in the Superintendent General of Indian

Affharse,

Your obedient servant,

I W wwF.T T AN

Assistant peputy and Searetary,

Indian Affairs., (RGC 10, Volume 6261, file 577-9, part 1)
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.321 ,298+1
' Aagust 3, 1915.

Dear ¥r. Cory,~

On April 12th, last, the Department wrote you
asking that the "Styx" mineral claim, which formed a
portion of a piece of land required by this Department
for school purposes and which had lapsed owing to non-
fulfilment of duties, be included with the other lands
which your Department had agreed to reserve to the Crown
for school purposes.

I should be glad to know if the necessary ao-
tion was taken to make this reservation. The Principal
of the school is very anxious that a survey should be
made of this property as soon as possible, so that the
boundaries of the reservation should be clearly defined,
and I would ask you to be good enough te let me know if
your Department will have a survey party in this neigh-
bourhood at any time in the near future.

¥. W Cory, ¥esq., Yours sincerely,

Deputy linister,, |
Beops. of the Interior, A P :
Ottawa. 'l G > odm & e A .

7
M P - - —t—— ~
-
2

Deputy Superintende
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August 3, 1915,

I have your communication of the 26th ultimo,
with reference to the survey of the land required for
boarding school purposes at Cross Lake. 1 am to-day
writing the Department of the Interior, asking when they
will have a survey party in that neighbourhoeod, as it
would hardly be practicable to send in a party to make
this small survey by itaslf. VWhen I hear from them I
shall be pleased to communicate with you again.

You ry truly,

Rev. E. hooq. 0-.-!0.
Prinecipal,
Cross Lake R. C. Boarding School,
Cross lake,
Yia FNorway House, Nan.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6261, file 577-9, part 1)
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s @
- //—:ﬁ/ %//(y. //?)zr.)/ﬁz‘% %- Z;A/')Q

Y,
///fl//’/f, 18th August, 1915,

Dear s Boott’ "8?"; ‘:"::

I am in receipt of your letter
of the 3rd instant, with reference to the Styx miner-
al claim which formed a portion of a plece of land
required by your Department for sohool purposes.

In reply I beg to say that thls land
is included in the 447 aores which were reserved
for your Department,amd which cannot be transferred
until the survey has been made.

It ie probable that subdivision surveys
will be made in the vicinity of Cross Lake next se&a-~
son, and the survey of this land oan be made at that
time. It 1s now too late to have the work done this
Year.

Yours very truly,

Duncan C. Secott, Esq.,
Deputy Superintendent General of
Indian Affalrs,
0O t ¢t awa .

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6261, file §577-9, part 1)




a‘""' . Avzusts 20%h, 1915.

Desr Pather Leeeq - 57

ia further referenee o ;!Lt cemnmunioation

of the 26tk wisime, regarding She survey eof the lande
reserved for the Oress Lake Sehrel, 1 have just reeeiv-
ed a communication frem She PeparSment of the Iaserior,
is which they state that Shey have reserved im sSheir
beeks the W87 aeres whioh were asked for, ineoluding the
styx mineral slaim,and shas 1% is probabdle that sub~
divisien surveys will be made in the vieinity of Cross
Lake mexs seasen, whem She SUrvey of this pleee of

land msay be made. I shall remind them ef She matter

in due oouree.

Yours very Sruly,

5£fi§ii;—luportnton¢0:t oen

Rev. ‘;‘31;:‘.00'.‘..
grese Lake Reman Cathelile Bearding Sebeel,

Orose Lake,
Y14 Werway MHeuse, Nan.

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6261, file 577-9, part 1)
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Ottaw- , 10tk May 1916.

Dexr Mx .Cory,~

I beg to draw your attention tovyour letter
of the 18th Auguet last in which you stated it was probable
that sub-division surveye w111 be made in the vicinity of
Crose Lake this sesson and that the survey of the land re-
quired for the Croas Lake school might be then made.
I hope it may de sonvenient for thie work %o Ve undertaken.
Enclosed herewith is » plue print copy of a plan showing

the traet of land desired.

a{ ﬁb. ['f//{/‘ 7 ,ém .uﬂ..,.,.u.

e
W
-

o

———

Deputy fuperintendent Glrnl
¥.W.Cory Eeq.,

Deputy Minister of the Interxior,
Ottawa, Ont.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6261, file 577-9, part 1)
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I fputy. Hiniites f Whe. Josterion

Vi ™ May 20%h, 1916.

490749

Dear Mr. Scots,

I am in receipt of your letter of the
10%h inetant with regard %o the survey of land require
ed for the Cross Lake School sl te.

In reply, I beg to say that Mr. W. J.
Deane, DelL.8S., hae deen instructed to make sudb~-divisioa
surveys at Croess Lake, and while making these sub~
division surveye, he will also make the survey required
in connection with the Roman Catholic Boarding School
site. It is expected that the surveys will be ocom=~
pleted during the coming summere.

Yours very truly,

Altny.

De O Boott, EBeq.,
Depusy Supt. General,
Dept. of Indian Affairs,
Ottawae.

/
&.

-—

DE‘;T.-OT.\—“W AFFALS 8
MAY 251916

SURVEYS /
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Aprid J0%h, 1917

Doar Hre Gory =

You will find enolosed a oopy of a letter

F i PERAIRS
DEPT. 0 " eooived from Reve Fathor Henril Boissin,Prineipal eof

MA 3 1944 bhe Indiam Boarding Seheel ot Crese Lake, regarding
SURVEYS e stasns of lande for the scheel im the neighbeurheed,
and the standing of She trader, lMre As Noweer.
this would appear te he an opperiune
time to eeme to a decisien regarding the applicasien
made for lands for the use of this Anstitutien. I
would refer you to ny memorandum addresned te the
Minisser, dated Januwary 31, 191%, in whioh it was
stated thas im addisien te the %6 aeres for She
fmnediate #ito of the scheel, His Lkordship the Bishep
ef Koewatim had asked fer cemsiderabdle additienal
arens In gyour reply you atated that a nose weuld
be made in your books that in additien te the %6 anores,

above refespred to, She whele of the peims,an rea of

4

1r// %01 aores,vas 3¢ be reserved at present. On thie peins
Yo Ve Cory, Boqrep Cellalie,
peputy Himdeser of the Imserier,

0stawa, Onty
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there was a mining olaim recerded on the 17sh June,1913,
and there were alse twe white Sraders lecated therson
whose oase had $¢ be Saken inte oconsiderasion.

I should be glad Af yea would le% me know whe ther
the mining olaim has lapsed, as was expeoted would happen,
and alee as $o the standing of the elaims of the traders,

Ae Morveoer and Ge Hughes.

At the time the matter was up for disoussion
beforey it was understeood that the Reman Casthelio Mission
would reoeive a grant for thas persiea eof the peinst on whioh
are looanted their missien duildingse WVhat deeision, if any,
hos been arrived at in Shie?

In your reply t¢ my memorandum of January 3lss,
above reffrred %o, you stated shat the whele of the peins,
an area of %01 aeres weuld be reserved. Sheuld 1% nes
have been %] aores? I would de glad %o hear froem you
as your earliocst eonveniense 8o that a reply may be sens
to Reve Father Boissine.

It 48 understood that any land thas may be re-

served hore will be vested in the Superintendent General

i“a &J }}'\of Indian Affairee
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4 Yeurs voa’“ir'(y, o
4‘(. g LA AR A y y .

Depusy Superinsendent General.
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ADDRESS YO ¥:
THE CoO
LA BRANCH,
r OF THE INTERIOR.

ST SR WO AR
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR {‘357 OF INDIAY AFPRlS )
CANADA i :

“/’7’/%/’//(1 Bowereh o a

SUnN

'_ %ﬁ.\ (Cifterecer 26 J\m?j 1917,
et 501889

Re Indian Boarding School
at Croes lLake, your

Referring to your letter of the 30th
April last, addressed to the Deputy Minister of
the Interior, I beg to say that the whole of the
point of land, comprising 447 aocres, has been re-
served in connection with the Indian Boarding School,
but in view of the faot of Mr, Mercer's occupation of
a.portion of the parcel, his claim thereto has to be
considered and it is proposed to confine his clalm
to the parcel coloured green on the enclosed plan,
which would thus give access from the forty-six acre
parcel to the four hundred and one aore parcel.
In order to facilitate the description of
the parcels to be transferred to the Department of
Indian Affairs and of the parcel which might be granted te
My, Mercer, the Surveyor General suggests that a further
survey will be necessary in order to define the statutory
road allowances and an access to Mr. Mercer's parcel.
Before proceeding with the matter, it is sugg-
ested that that portion of the four hundred and one acre
parcel lying within the limits outlined in piikk on the plan
and hatched in black, should not be transferred to the De-
partment of Indian Affairs, unless such parcel is indispensible

J«Do HOL“IL. B".. t0 1tececcce

Assistant Deputy and Secretary,
Departmentt of Indian Affairs,
QITAVA.
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